D. C. GLASS NO. 1 WELL.  UeS.G.S.Card.

ool

Grant District, Hancock County, W. Va.

By A, A. Franzheim,

Driller, Ed. Stewart,

Completed, Dec. 31, 1902.

Elevation, 1130°,

Obtained by L, H, Woolsey.

Authority, Edw. Stewart, East Liverpool, Ohio.
A little gas and show of oil, '

Record from U. S. Geological Survey, April 8, 1939,

Thickness. Depth.

Drift 10 - 10
Fire clay 10 - 20
Shale 30 - 50
Limestone 15 - 65
Shale 25 - 90
Sandstone 6- 095
Shale 55 - 150

Sandstone : 155 - 305
Shale 25 - 330
Black slate 55 - 385
Coal (1-3)- 387
Fire clay 5- 392
Shale 18 - 410
Black shale 195 - 605
Sandstone 1o - 6U45
Shale 5 - T00
Blue reock : - 60 - 760
Shale , 135 - 895
Blue rock ‘ 25 - 920
Black shale . 50 - 970

Berea Sand (a little gas and show of oil) 10 - 980



